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PRELUDE                “Air”        G F Handel 
 
WELCOME 
NEWS OF THE CHURCH 
 
*GREETING TIME 
 
*CALL TO WORSHIP 
 I proclaim your saving acts in the great assembly 
      I DO NOT SEAL MY LIPS, LORD 
I do not hide your righteousness in my heart 
     I SPEAK OF YOUR FAITHFULNESS AND YOUR SAVING HELP 
I do not conceal your love and your faithfulness 
     MAY YOUR LOVE AND FAITHFULNESS ALWAYS PROTECT ME. 
 
*HYMN        “All Creatures Of Our God and King”       #62 
 
OPENING PRAYER 
BY FAITH I GAZE UP TO THE HEAVENS AND KNOW WITHIN ITS VASTNESS THAT THIS 
IS YOUR CREATION PLANNED AND EFFECTED WITHIN ETERNITY. BY FAITH I LISTEN 
FOR YOUR VOICE AND KNOW THE WHISPER THAT BREATHED A WORLD INTO EXIST-
ENCE YET LISTENS TO THE PRAYER WITHIN MY SOUL. BY FAITH I STRIVE TO DO YOUR 
WILL AND KNOW THE DOOR THAT I APPROACH MAY LEAD ME TO REFLECT YOUR 
LIGHT. BY FAITH I CLING TO YOUR WORD AND RECOGNIZE THE STRENGTH THAT I 
RECEIVE FROM YOUR LOVE. ENCOURAGE AND BUILD OUR FAITH THIS MORNING AS 
WE COME TOGETHER TO WORSHIP YOU. AMEN. 
 
*HYMN (8:15)           “Ask Ye What Great Thing I Know”               #163 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
THANK YOU VETERANS!  (8:15 & 11:00) 

PRAYERS AND CONCERNS 
Sharing Our Joys and Concerns 
Pastoral Prayer and Lord’s Prayer   

                                         
PRESENTATION OF OFFERING 

Offertory              “Vocalise” (8:15)        Sergei Rochmaninoff 
    “Special Patriotic Music ”(11:00)                Diddy Curran 
*Doxology                 
*Prayer of Dedication 
 

ANTHEM   “God Bless America”                 Chancel Choir
      
SCRIPTURE READING           Habakkuk 2:1-4                  Judy Hotz (8:15) 
                                                 Patti Brodbeck (11:00) 
   
SERMON              “From Doubt To Faith”                    Pastor Ann Wurster 
 
*HYMN           “God Will Take Care Of You”            #130        
     
*CLOSING PRAYER  
     
*POSTLUDE   Variation on “Hyfrydol”            R H Pritchard
  
             
 
Hymn Leader: Michael Turner 
* Please Stand 
CONGREGATIONAL RESPONSE         
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    Welcome!      

We rejoice that you are worshiping with us this morning!  

 Child care is available at 9:30 am and 11:00 am in the nursery located off the lobby. A private 
area is available for nursing mothers. 

 Activity packets for children are available at the back of the sanctuary. 

 Coffee and refreshments are available in the coffee bar area in the lobby. Relax and enjoy a 
time of fellowship! 

 During the 9:30 am service, Sunday School is available for children age 4 to grade 6 in our Ed-
ucation Wing, which is down the hallway past Fellowship Hall and up the stairs. Youth have 
Sunday School also at this time in the Youth Room on the 2nd floor. 

 At the 11:00 am service, following the children’s message, children age 4 to grade 6 can fol-
low the Children’s Ministry Director out of the sanctuary to participate in Children’s Church. 
Children return to the sanctuary during the last hymn.     

 Communion is served on the first Sunday of the month and is open to all who wish to partake 
(children will return at this time to partake.) Grape juice is served. Gluten-free bread is also 
available.  

        

Check us out on Facebook!     

              CHURCH STAFF 

Ann Wurster       Pastor      annwurster@sharonvilleumc.org 

                   (cell) 513-252-6408 

Margie Manny  Office Administrator   secretary@sharonvilleumc.org 

Vicki Beeman  Database/Bookkeeper   vickibeeman@sharonvilleumc.org 

Morgan Rose  Christian Education/Youth Minister youth@sharonvilleumc.org 

Melissa Subit  Children’s Ministry   melissasubit@sharonvilleumc.org 

Allison Casto  Children’s Ministry   allisoncasto@sharonvilleumc.org 

Kevin Hardman  Praise Team Leader   kevinhardman@sharonvilleumc.org 

Sara Potts  Chancel Choir Director   sarapotts@sharonvilleumc.org 

Jeffrey Deaton  Sanctuary Musician    jeffreydeaton@sharonvilleumc.org 

Candice Hughes SUMC Pre-School Director  director@sharonvillepreschool.org 


